(2)  Supervision  of  procurement  of  goods/services  as  intended  in  paragraph  
(1)  from  planning,  preparation,  selection  of  providers,  contract  
implementation  and  handover  of  work.

(4)  The  value  of  the  procurement  package  for  goods/construction  work/
other  services  is  a  maximum  of  IDR  2,500,000,000.00  (two  billion  five  
hundred  million  rupiah),  reserved  and  intended  for  small  businesses,  
except  for  work  packages  that  require  technical  capabilities  that  
cannot  be  met.  by  small  businesses.

CHAPTER  X

(3)  Supervision  of  procurement  of  goods/services  as  intended  in  paragraph